WILLOWBROOK WAIVING COMPETITIVE BIDDING, APPROVING AND 
    ACCEPTING A PROPOSAL FROM CDW GOVERNMENT FOR THE PURCHASE 
    OF ONE (1) GETAC A140 G2 TABLET COMPUTER, SIX (6) GETAC 
    F110 G6 TABLET COMPUTERS, AND MISCELLANEOUS 
    ACCESSORIES/WARRANTY, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-SIX 
    THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-ONE AND 16/100 DOLLARS 
    ($26,691.16) (ADOPT)  

f. ORDINANCE NO.22-O-24 – AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 5 
    1-1 ENTITLED “CREATION AND COMPOSITION OF DEPARTMENT”, 
    OF CHAPTER 1, ENTITLED “POLICE DEPARTMENT”, OF TITLE 5 
    ENTITLED “POLICE REGULATIONS,” OF THE VILLAGE CODE OF